



Fee Schedule

There is a 4% fee for credit card payments. There will be a convenience fee of \$10 for any paperwork submitted without payment.

Supporting Membership: This member has access to the member portal, voting rights (exception-youth), access to member benefits and can make transactions with the association at member rates.	1 Year	3 Year	Lifetime
Single	\$55	\$110	\$415
Family	\$90	\$215	\$765
Junior	\$30	N/A	N/A
International Single	\$100	\$245	\$515
International Family	\$190	\$315	\$865
Participating Membership: This member has access to the same benefits as the supporting membership, AND may use their membership to participate in the Show, Trail, and Versatility programs	1 Year	3 Year	Lifetime
Single	\$75	\$170	\$515
Family	\$130	\$305	\$965
Junior	\$50	N/A	N/A
International Single	\$120	\$305	\$615
International Family	\$230	\$405	\$1065
Fan Membership: includes digital copy of the RMHA magazine and member product discounts. Does not include voting rights or member rates on registry items.	1 Year	3 Year	Lifetime
Fan Membership	\$35	N/A	N/A

All registry fees are discounted to members*. Application forms are available on the website forms page.

Registration: Must be offspring of two registered and certified Rocky Mountain horses with DNA on file in RMHA DNA database. Must submit registration application with DNA Proof of Parentage application form for each registration. Price includes fee for Registration and DNA Proof of Parentage	Member	Non-Member
Less than 9 months	\$92	\$167
9 months or older	\$181	\$256
Additional Fee (Required if either or both parents not certified prior to breeding)	\$150	\$150
Certification: Registration must be completed before certification can begin. See rules of registry for complete rules regarding certification.		
Filly or Mare	\$53	\$128
Gelding	\$53	\$128
Colt or Stallion	\$105	\$180
Transfer		
Within 90 days	\$40	\$115
Over 90 days	\$50	\$125
Intermediate Transfer	\$15	\$90
Other Registry Services		
Duplicate Registration Papers. Includes DNA Parentage fee.	\$125	\$200
Registered Name Change	\$75	\$150
Correction to papers (not due to Registry error)	\$75	\$150
DNA Identity Search	\$60	\$135
DNA for Parentage	\$50	\$130
Color DNA results submitted from outside labs or without DNA for parentage	\$5	\$80
Genetic Color Testing through University of KY	\$25 per color	Add \$75
Submission of Electronic Photos	\$10	\$10

*Fees are calculated by the date received in the office.